PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Amend the bill in section 1 on page 2 in the 2nd line (page 2, line 2 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "\$20,015,321" and inserting the following: '\$20,015,374'

Amend the bill in section 1 on page 2 in the 4th line (page 2, line 6 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "\$20,015,321" and inserting the following: '\$20,015,374'

Amend the bill in section 1 on page 2 in the last line (page 2, line 26 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "\$19,130,681" and inserting the following: '\$19,130,734'

SUMMARY

This amendment is being presented on behalf of the Committee on Bills in the Second Reading to correct mathematical errors.